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CLAIMS NOT RECEIVED FROM ELIGIBLES UNDER PL 85-217

Neme

Abgao, Sadoe
Aguilar, Irineo M.
Agunos, Felino S.
Alico, Anchu

Anid, Juanito R.
Ancheta, Marcelo A.
Andres, Isaac

Angel, Paulino S.
Ardet, Pedro P.
Asuncion, Jusn A.
Banayos, Silagay
Barad, Ramon
Baradero, Estrban
Bilo, Anguid
Bitayong, Romilo—
Biyu, Agustin
Bustong, Martin B. 10
Bunga, Leonardo
Cabellero, Domindor A.
Cagbot, Adil

Caluen, Dominador
Coma, Juan A.
Dalinog, Elino S.
Dela Cueva, Antonio B.
Encisco, Jose

Enoc, Roberto
Galiza, Roman

Gumabay, Abdon S.
Guyeyap, Pablo A.
Hernandez, Manuel, Jr.
Iyoc, Jose
Lagitnay, Ventura
Langbayan, Banayos
lazaro, Pascual
Lepana, Raoon T.
Longquenan, Davella
Marcos, Felix.
lMledina, Sotero
Mavaror, Mateo H.
Paet, Alluba
Pajador, Elino
Pascual, Sixto M.
Patti, Sikwat
Plaza, Anastacio J.
Puddao, Luna

Service Number

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
A0
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

647
335
647
647

647
647
647
647
335
626
647
647
626
335
647
647
626
647
335
647

121
544
162
076
113
463
163
835
135
076
080
078
437
074
142
167
169
084
515
090
098
094
099
097
144
145
453
850
141
154
082
165
116
Q73
540
254
093
123
838
565
109
089
242
126
561
086

Diskr

&

JreHED 16AUGE
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Service Number

Ramos, Escolastico F.

Ramos, Placido H.

Raquinio, Cesario R.

Ruiz, Donato G.
Salbino, Tomas L.
Santos, Filomeno C.

Serut, Bartolome P.
Sipit, Damaso
Soay, Harry
Tabling, Oden
Taguinod, Marieno
Talosig, Samtoy
Velasco, Pedro T.

(ARMY OF THE UNITED STATES)

10
10
10
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

626 024
335 459
626 195
335 460
647 168
022 910
335 492
647 161
647 164
647 085
647 111
647 139
647 129
626 424

Page 2
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HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
U. S, ARMY RECORDS CENTER
St. Louis 14, Missouri

RECOVERED PERSONNEL RECORDS BRANCH) 12 February 1959
MEMORANDUM NUMBER 1)
BIRTH DATA ON VETERANS ADMINISTRATION INQUIRIES

1. Reference, Letter 28 Janusry 1959 from Manager, Veterans
Administration Reglonal Office, APO 928, San Francisco, Celifornia,
to Area Field Director, Area #5, Veterans Administration Central
Office, Washington 25, D, C., Subject: VA Form 3101 -- Verifica-
tion of Date of Birth.

2. Recovered Personnel Records Branch Memorandum Number 12,
20 October 1958, Subject: Birth Data on Veterans Administration
Inquiries, is rescinded.

3. Effective this date it is no longer & requirement to
verify birth dets on Philippine Army, USAFFE or Guerrilla service
verifications unless s specific request is made for such informa-
tion in item 21 of the VA Form 3101,

4. The Veterans Administration Manila Regional Office will
continue to enter birth data in items 10 end 11 of the VA Form 3101
for the benefit of this office in establishing identity.

oD ! ‘
2L, oy VT~ P
DISTRIBUTION: SOP ALEXANDER T, I0RIO, JR.,"
Chief,
Recovered Personnel Records Branch



7 DECLASSIFIED
Authority y0 ™ 883078

QUESTIONNATRE FOR SUPERVISORY POSITIONS

Name, Complete Or

This questionnaire is designed to obtain certain facts about your duties
and responsibilities as a supervisor. Each question should be answered.
you perform the duty, place a check mark in the "Yes" column opposite the
question. If you do not perform the duty, place a check mark in the "No"
colum. If you do not perform the duty, but are required to make recommenda-
tions, place a check mark in the "Recommend" column. If you feel that a yes
or no answer is not sufficient, check "Other" and explain under "Remarks."
Be sure that each remark is identified by the question number. Additional
sheets of paper may be used, if necessary.

Yes No Recommend Other

1. Do you determine the number of employees
required to accomplish the workload of

your unit?
2. Do you suggest that the number of
1 e or
3. Do you develop and establish the work-

flow, methods, and procedures used in
your unit?

4« Do you make changes in established
methods and procedures?

5. Do you assign duties and tasks to posi-
tions in your unit?

6. Are duties and tasks assigned to posi-

tions by others?

7. Do you inform your supervisor of
increases in backlogs?

8. Do you nake workload adjustments in
accordance with established priorities?

9. Are you required to plan for long range
changes in the workload of your unit?

10. Do you maintain records of work per-
formed, manhours expended, or other
required records?




24
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Do you furnish your supervisor informal
estimates of production cepabilities of
your unit for planning and budgetary
purposes?
Do you prepare and support to higher

tive levels,
requirements of your unit?

Do you participate in meetings with
members of other units to resolve prob-
lems of orgenization, work planning,
priorities, and procedures, with
authority to make necessary changes?

Are you Tesponsible for assigning and
distributing work to subordinates?

Is work assigned to positions in
accordance with an established code or
systen?

Do you make work assignments on the
bagis of difficulty involved?

Is it necessary for you to consider an
employee's capabilities and qualifica-
tions in making work assignment?

Do you balance the workload of employees?

Do you instruct subordinates in specific
tasks and job techniques?

Do you prepare standing written instruc-
tions and procedures?

Do you make written instructions and
reference materials available for sub-
ordinates?

Do you answer subordinates' questions
regarding the work?

Do you issue special instructions for
and complex

Are you responsible for the presence on
the job and attention to duty of sub-
ordinates?

Yes

No

Recommend

Other




30.

31

32,

3o
35.

37

" DECLASSIFIED

Authority 0> §83078

Are you responsible for satisfactory
level of quality and production for
your group?

Do you have authority to review and
accept, amend, or reject completed work
of subordinates, including work for
which quality standards have not been
established?

Do you refer the more difficult
questions to your supervisor for assist-
ance?

Do you set or participate in setting
performance requirements?

Do you make formal evaluations on sub-
ordinate employees!' performance?

Are you responsible for keeping employees
informed regarding the policies, pro-
cedures, and goals of management as they
relate to the work of your group?

Do you select or have a strong voice in
the selection of subordinates?

Do you approve leave for short periods or
emergencies only?

Do you approve all ordinary sick and
annual leave and vacation schedules?

Do you orient new employees?

Do you refer complaints of subordinates
to your supervisor, other than very simple
ones?

Do you receive complaints and grievances
and resolve most of those which can be
informally resolved?

Do you inform subordinates of welfare
activities and other services available,
such as blue cross, library, credit
union, ete?

Yes

No

Recommend

Other




38.

39.

40.

4.

42.

43

4o

45.

46.

47.

DECLASSIFIED
Authority A0 883078 |

Do you explain features of personnel
and employee relations programs,

such as Salary and Wage program, pro-
motion plan, grievance procedures, etc.

Do you normally refer questions concern-
ing Salary and Wage program, promotion
plan, grievance procedures, etc., to
personnel technicians?

Do you make informal recommendations
for reassignments of subordinates?

Do you make formal recomendations for
promotion, reassignment, or recognition
of outstanding performance?

Do you hold corrective interviews and
propose disciplinary action?

Do you glve on-the-job training accord-
ing to established plans?

Do you develop additional training
methods and cross-train employees?

Do you advise your supervisor of off-
the-job training needs of your subordi-
nates?

Do you initiate and follow through
disciplinary actions? S

Do you twrn disciplinary problems over to
your supervisor?

Remarks:

Yes

No

Other




|
|
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Unclassified

~ 1. If requested - send autostat copies.

L2 Paregrsph 5, PA AL‘.O Form 23, dated shows: Treatment
to . No permanent dis-

abi lities c. laimed .

Paragraph 5, PA AGO Form 23, dated shows: None
o

If available send couy 38 or 36 If not available substitute:
Copy page 2, PA AGO F« 2,

5. If available - send copy (Do not send Special Orders)
6. Send cover sheet of clinical record only and med cards

(Do not send copies of medical cards if period of confinement is
covered by cover sheet of clinical record

Original letter is returned as an inclosure

No copies are retained in file.
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AGCC-RC 201 Soay, Harry
10 647 085

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY. . |
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL
U.'S. ARMY RECORDS CENTER
ST. Louls 32 MISSOURI

.
SUBJECT: Claim For Pay

T0: Chief, Settlements Operations
Finance Center, U. S, Army
Indianapolis 49, Indiana

1. A claim for pay under the Missing Pers
Soay, 10 647 085, and a copy of redetermination pf his Eta
forwarded for appropriate action. Claimant hgS\been informe
referral.

3. The following information concerid
8 January 1945:
SERVICE

/20 November 1945
1 August 1946

isted (AUS)
isted (AUS)

T0

GRADE

9 Janugry A945 20 November 1945
25 March 1946 1 August 1946

Private
Private

TO

ary 1945 20 November 1945
25 eh 1946 24 April 1946

, [APO75 25 April 1946 20 July 1946

21 July 1946 1 August 1946
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AGOC-RC 201 Soay, Herry
10 647 085
SUBJECT: Claim For Pay

FOREIGN SERVICE
Entire service rendered in the Philippines
TIME LOST UNDER AW 107

None

5 Incl
1,

2. Copy WD Form No. 366

3. Copy Stmt EM Pay Account
J. Copy Redet of Status

5. PA Form 48
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Abarsosa, Victoriano R- 312 522
Acibes, Guillermo 10 300 195
Aggabeo, Rufino 10 303 780
Aguarin, Victoriano 10 304 623
Alberto, Rosendo S. 10 303 265
Alcazar, Marcial RA 10 303 306
Alfafera, Eleuterio 6739 531
Almuite, Fabian 6 611 861
Ameren, Pedro 10 303 469
Angara, Fausto 10 300 923
Angeles, Alfonso 6 736 606
Angeles, Andres L 10 306 322
Aninao, Juan A. 10 300 342
Arold, Dionnie C. 10 304 681
Asido, Benjemin 6 865 571
Atchuala, Jose 10 301 561
Avestruz, Eulogio 6 735 527
Babilonia, Frederick 10 300 905
Bagtas, Ambrosio 10 306 880
Bajamundi, Gregorio 10 304 064
Baldemoro, Nicomedes 10 305 853
Balderama, Olimpio 10 303 949
Balita, Juan 6 611 071
Baliwis, Antonio R. 10 300 761
Baloran, Cecilio 6 612 159
Banaga, Dominador 6 866 753
Baguiran, Marcelo 6 737 832
Barbante, Felimon RA 10 301 761
Bartina, Igorot 6 613 120
Batalona, Anatalio 61610 248
Bato, Basilio R3 291 781
Bautista,Arturo 10 302 476
Bella, Thomas V. 10 301 735
Belvis, Jessie M. W 2133604 &
6 866 609
Berbano, Justino S. RA 10 306 118
Bernardo, Benito 6 866 591
Bertulfo, Regino R 329 565
Bonifacio, Pedro S. 10 300 561
Benzon, Enrique,C. 10 305 701
Bringas, Domiciano P. 10 305 636
Caballes, Marion A. 10 301 068
Cabeaban, Arsenio 10 303 204
Cabjuan, Pedro A. 10 300 993
Calara, Eusebio I. 6 865 988
Cantee, Crispiniano M. 6 736 665
Cantago, Rosalio M. 10 300 311

nEcm’ss’ui.?ﬁ‘j
Authority 0T 883078 1




Neme
Caraig, Sesinando R.
Caranto, Eriberto

Carrera, Wencislao
Cayujan, Igorot
Celestial, Resurreccion R.
Chese, Joseph P.

Cisnero, Amado

Cochran, James J.

Consumo, Afsenio

Corduva, Alfredo

Guicon, Basil

Cureg, Melecio R.
Custodio, Jesus

Dosig, Angle L.

Dator, Zosimo

David, Felix

Delfin, Loduvico

Delgedo, Marcelo S.

Del Rosario, Damaso
De Ocampo, Felipe
Diantan, Maro

Demac je, Eugenio
Divina, Jose S
Domine, Emilio M.
Dumangueng, Igorot
Dugue, Perfecto
Espinosa, Alberto
Espiritu, Eduardo
Estoesta, Teofile
Estrada, Kaiser L.
Fajardo, Conrado S.
Fernandez, Apolonio C.
Fernandez, LAzaro
Fields, Carl P.
Flores, Jose C.
Fordan, Andres D.
Fordan, Andres D.
Forral, Panfilo V.
Fortuno, Amerido
Gatdc, Teotimo
Gabriel, Hilarion
Gadiane, Cipriano
Galan, Jose I.
Gallego, Valentin A.
Gammad, Mateo
Carlit, Federico
Geronino, Pacifico

Guiala, Grispin
Gular, Emilio

e
RA

R

=]

R

: DECLASSIFIED
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e Ni
10 302

800

@
i
N
[

048
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leme

Hallegado, Esteban
Tlarme, Alfredo
Kear, William S. Jr.,
Lacap, Federico
Lamberte, Gerardo B.
Langamin, ‘Regino

Lao, Moro
Lapena, Pablo
Lapinig, Florencio
Laranjo, Pedro
Limon, Graciano
Llentada, Mauricio
Lopez, Ulpiano
Lorenzo, Leonardo
Luta, Patricio
Mabalot, Melecio M.
Macagallag, Idelfonso
Macapagal, Ramon
Madla, Medarod
Maisa, Antonio
Malabanan, Andres
Manadero, Elino-Agelio P.
Menadero, Tirso P.
Marquez, Rufo
Martinez, Remigio
Masela, Arturo N., Jri
Mendoze, Jorge B.
Milanes, Felino
Mistirio, Tomas
Mohamad, Moro

Mones, Gregorio
Montano, John
Morales, Basilio M.
Motril, Lope
Mustera, Apolinario
Nagados, Brigido
Naoe, Juan B.

Nebres, Franklin C.
Neis, Roger Jr.

Nelo, Arcadio

Nilo, Tranguilino
Ortilla, Pablo
Oberio, Terry

Pecua, Ross

Pegano, Apolinar
Perez, Ramon P,
Peroja, Jaime
Picardal, Resureccion
Picatoste, Isidro, N.
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Pinili, Alfredo L. 10 303 309
Primavera, Ursolino 10 302 484
Puri, Abanies P. 6 614 357
Pacis, Romen 6 735 186
Padilla, Rufino 6 735 410
Paglinawan, Sinfronio 6 866 530
Palarca, Eutiquiano D. 10 306 872
Paynot, Bartolome 6 735 898
Quiambao, Raymundo C. R-314 904
Quibuyen, Manuel 10 305 376,
Ragadio, Bugene E. RP 6 737 293
Ramirez, Anastacio 10 304 682
Ravina, Felicisimo 10 305 848
M,
Redor, Poncieno C. 6 786 209
Rejon, Juanito G. 10 305 090
Ringor, Prospero Q. 10 303 081
Robles, Facifico D. 10
Roco, Epifsnio P ;gi gig
Romero, Pacifico 6735 863
Roque, Leopoldo J. 10 306 75
Sabalvaro, Loreto C. i
S 5 0 303 658
alabao, Epifanio 10 303 967
Salano, Mateo 715 073
Salem, Alfred e
Sanchez, Eliezer S. A 18 ggg -
Santiago, Tiburcio 200
Sentos, Francisco R. 10 309 997
Sarreal, Asisclo,M. 10 301 011
Sayson, Ebert A. 10 300 066
Sazon, Desiderio B. 6 737 026
Sigua, Richard A. 10 305 044
01 896 458
Sim, Jose 10 304 427
Sioson, Abner 6 739 577
Soliven, Alberto B. 10 302 336
Sombelon, Balbino 6 736 268
Suarez, Noe N. 10 302 642
Sucbiron, Ruperto 10 305 327
Supnet, Leoncio 10 01 823
Tagoo, Juan B, 10 644 723
Taguba, Herman 1; ;02 112
Tallungan, Augustin A. 10 688
Tive, Epifgnjgu 6 865 664
Toga, Eleuterio R-320 918
Torres, Simproso S. 10 305 283
Tumaghap, Vicente T. R-311 438
10 304 258

Tumaliuvan, Hermogenes 6 865 893
9.
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Umagat, Tenny
Umatan, Ernesto G.
Umel, Cepriano
Urban, Louis G-
Urbano, Matias
Urbano, Pedro A.
Valdez, Vicente N.
Valera, Celestino D-
Varona, Felipe
Vicera, Federico
Villarin, Leenardo T
Yanga, Agaton

Zabal, Maximino

Page 5

Service Numbez

10

10

6

RA 10
6

10

10

RL 6
10

10

10

6

10

302
302
735

305 37,

612
300
300
739

158
258
350
3
547
672
617
145
681
28¢
765
765
364
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